A.P.N.:

007-140-04

File No:

152-2177187 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$546.00

BOOK 402 PAGE 094-595
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Stist Omerican Sitle
2004 DEC 10 AM 11: 49

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 15.00

When Recorded Mail To: and Mail Tax Statements To:

Dennis L. West P.O. Box 883 Eureka, NV 89316 194627

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anthony J. Mariano, Jr. and Beverly Mariano, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Dennis L. West, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 3 and 4 and the South Half (S 1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 4, Township 22 North, Range 54 East, M.D.B. & M.

## Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/23/2004

Andrew /	Bevely Beverly Mariago	Malean
MULTICATURE CALLAS	peveng	macuna
Anthony J. Mariano Jr.	Beverly Mariano	
		1
North CARdina		
STATE OF -NEVADA )		\ \
Insede (/ ss.		
COUNTY OF -WHITE PINE )		
Nov	a to as and	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Nov	ember 14 204 by Ar	ithony J.
Mariano, Jr. and Beverly Mariano.	1 1	
Noma Stevat		
Notary Public	· /	
(My commission expires: Sune 3 2007)		
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain	ain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed	l dated
November 23, 2004 under Escrow No. 152-217718	87.	
STEWA		

194627

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
a)	007-140-04		\ \
b)			\ \
c) d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument # 194627
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 4	102 Page: 094-095
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording:
i)		Notes:	
"			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$140,000	0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	( \$	)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$140,000	0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$546.00	/
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:		
	Explain reason for exemption:	1	-
		. \	
tha do cla int ad	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:  ne undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty at the information provided is correct to the best of the cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information elimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax of the terest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy additional amount owed.	eir information ar provided herein. lue, may result in	nd belief, and can be supported by Furthermore, the disallowance of any a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
Si	gnature: Bever Mariano	Capacity:	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Pr	Anthony J. Mariano, Jr. and Beverly int Name: Mariano	Print Name:	Dennis L. West
Ac	ddress: 115 Amelia Lane	Address:	P.O. Box 883
Ci			
	ty: Mooresville	City:	Eureka
		City: State:	
St	ate: NC Zip: 28117	State:	NV Zip: 89316
St		State:	NV Zip: 89316
St.	ate: NC Zip: 28117  OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required int Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	State: I if not seller or t	NV Zip: 89316
St.	ate: NC Zip: 28117  OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required)	State: I if not seller or t	NV Zip: 89316

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		/\
a)_	007-140-04		
b)_			\ \
c)_		•	\ \
_d)_	T as (D) and		\ \
2.	Type of Property		
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	_	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instru	ment# <u>194627</u>
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'l	Book 40 2	Page: <u>094-095</u>
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recordi	ng:
i)	A Other	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$140,000.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(_\$	)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$140,000.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$546.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ /	
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:     Explain reason for exemption:     b.	$\overline{}$	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
tha doc cla inte add	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of the information provided is correct to the best of the cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information primed exemption, or other determination of additional tax differest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye ditional amount owed.	r information and be rovided herein. Furth e, may result in a per r and Seller shall be jo	lief, and can be supported by ermore, the disallowance of any halty of 10% of the tax due plus
واهي)	inature	Capacity:	
Sig	mature:	Capacity:	rantee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYÉR (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Pri	Anthony J. Mariano, Jr. and Beverly nt Name: Mariano		nnis L. West
Add	dress: 115 Amelia Lane	Address: P.C	). Box 883
Cit	y: Mooresville	City: Eur	eka
Sta	ate: NC Zip: 28117	State: NV	Zip: 89316
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	if not seller or buyer)	
-			•
Name of the least	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number: 152-2	2177187 MJ/MJ
	dress 151049	Chair AD (	71 00045
City	y: Ely	State: NV	Zip: <u>89315</u>